OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/190

Date:- 09-03-2024

NOTICE (DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE)

As per the resolution of the Disciplinary Committee of Darrang College, the following students are asked to submit a written statement signed by their parents on or before 12th March, 2024 to the office of the Vice Principal, regarding their involvement in the incident of student clash on 8th February, 2024 during College Week Event.

Failure to respond to this notice will be considered as breach of college code of conduct.

Sl. No.	Name	UID	Department / Semester/Year
1	GAUTAM HANDIQUE	21CD0006	B.Com (6th Semester)
2	MADHURJYA BORAH	21BD0180	Botany (6th Semester)
3	PRANAB DOLEY	22CD0039	B.Com (4th Semester)
. 4	MAYUR JYOTI LAHAN	23CD0186	B.Com (2nd Semester)
5	DEBAYUN CHOUDHURY	21BD0011	B.Sc., Economics (6th Semester)
6	ABHINANDAN BHUYAN	23AD0848	B.A, Economics (2 nd Semester)
7.	SAMARJIT MAHANTA	22BT0097	B.Sc., Biotechnology (4 th Semester)

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal

Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

- 1. President, G.B. for information.
- 2. V.P. for information.
- 3. Chairman, Disciplinary Committee for information.
- 4. File.

Principal
Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam